## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Competitive Technologies of PA, Inc.	04/15/1996

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08419263

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=08419263-p0001 - p0002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0492



4459301-95-0002 Regen

### CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:

Amphilic Polyene Macrolide Antibiotic Compounds

Inventor(s):

Steven L. Regen

Serial No.:

08/419,263

Filed:

April 10, 1995

Agreement No.:

AI28220

Contractor:

Lehigh University

Our Ref.:

LU95-005

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Agreement No. AI28220 with the National Institute of Health. Competitive Technologies, Inc., through an agreement, serves as the authorized patent management firm for Lehigh University.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 15th day of April, 1996.

Competitive Technologies, Inc.

William D. Michalerya

Vice President, COO

Competitive Technologies of PA, Inc.

j:\mike\debbie\conf6415.sam

Competitive Technologies of PA, Inc.

117 ATLSS Drive, Imbt Laboratories • Lehigh University • Bethlehem, PA 18015-4729 610-758-5966 (phone) • 610-758-6188 (fax)

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

'('<sup>''''</sup> PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0493